LOP - RECCRD CHANGE REQUEST FORM

printed:

. 03/03/97
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
(Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)
Insp: EC
AGENCY # : 10000 SQURCE QF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 12034
StID : 4111 LOC:
SITE NAME: Continental Baking Co. DATE REPORTED : 12/17/92
ADDRESS : 6841 Village Pkwy DATE CONFIRMED: 12/17/92
CITY/ZIP : Dublin 94568 MULTIPLE RPs : N
SITE STATUS
CASE TYPE: O CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR CODE:2A4 EMERGENCY RESP:
RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 03/31/93
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: C DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED: 02/06/95
REM INVESTIGATION: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE CCOMPLETED:
REMEDIAL ACTICN: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:
POST REMED ACT MON: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 03/31/93
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: 3HSCAWG
CASE CLOSED: Y DATE CASE CLOSED: 03/03/97
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : 12/17/92 REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: ED
RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Larry Brown
COMPANY NAME: T B C
ADDRESS: 1324 Arden Way.
CITY/STATE: Sacramento, C A 95815
INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DATA ENTRY INPUT:
Name /Address Changes Only Cage Progress Changes
ANNPGMS LoP DATE LOP DATE




ALAMEDA COUNTY .

HEALTH CARE SERVICES 0
AGENCY L’i‘
DAVID J. KEARS, Agsnoy Director

ALAMEDA COUNTY ENV. HEALTH DEPT.
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION
1131 HARBOR BAY PKWY., #250
ALAMEDA CA 94502-6577

StID 4111 {5101567-6700

August 26, 1996

Mr. Larry Brown
Interstate Brands Corp
1324 Arden Way
Sacramento, CA 95815

RE: Well Decommisasion at 6841 Village Parkway, Dublin, CA
Dear Mr. Brown:

This office and the San Francisco RWQCB have reviewed the case
closure summary for the above referenced site and concur that no
further action related to the underground tank release is
required at this time. Before a remedial action completion
letter is sent, the onsite monitoring wells, MW-1 through MW-3,
should be decommissioned, if they will no longer be monitored.
Pleage notify this office upon completion of well destruction so
a closure letter can be issued.

Well destruction permits may be obtained from Alameda County
Flood Control and Water Conservation, Zone 7. They can be
reached at (510) 484-2600.

If you have any questions, I can be reached at (510) 567-6762.
Sincerely,

QASTL»«L&,_—

eva chu

Hazardous Materials Specialist

ce: files
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LOP - RECORD CHANGE REQUEST FORM printed:

07/15/96
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
. (Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)

(] Ingp: EC

AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBRSTANCE: 12034
StID : 4111 LOC:

SITE NAME: Continental Baking Co. DATE REPORTED : 12/17/92
ADDRESS : 6841 Village Pkwy DATE CONFIRMED: 12/17/92
CITY/ZIP : Dublin 94568 MULTIPLE RPs : N

SITE STATUS

CASE TYPE: S CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR CODE:2A4 EMERGENCY RESP:

RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 03/31/93
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:

REM INVESTIGATION: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED;:

REMEDIAL ACTION: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:

POST REMED ACT MON: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
ENFORCEMENT ACTICN TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 03/31/93
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: 2

CASE CLOSED: DATE CASE CLOSED:

DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : 12/17/92 REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN:

RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
P#1-CONTACT NAME: Larry Brown
COMPANY NAME: I B C
ADDRESS: 1324 Arden Way.
CITY/STATE: Sacramento, C A 95815

INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:

NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DATA ENTRY INPUT:
Name/Address Changes Only Case Progress Changes
ANNPGMS LOP DATE " LOP DATE




ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES 0X
’ AGENCY ¥
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director , RAFAT A, SHAHID, Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Environmental Protection Division

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, #250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

StID 4111 (510) 567-6700

July 31, 1995

Mr. Fred Pannecker
Continental Baking

1525 Bryant St

San Francisco, CA 94103

RE: Delineation of Groundwater Plume at 6841 Village Pkwy,
Dublin, CA 94568

Dear Mr. Dannecker:

I have completed review of Woodward-Clyde’s April 1995 Quarterly
Groundwater Monitoring Report for the above referenced site. And
upon review of the site file, it has been determined that case
closure cannot be recommended until it has been demonstrated that
residual contamination is not migrating offsite, and that
contaminants are naturally biocattenuating.

To conduct this investigation, soil borings can be advanced near
the perimeter of the property to collect grab groundwater
samples. And, sampling of wells MW-1 and MW-2 should continue,
but at a reduced frequency of twice a year. The next gampling
event should be in September 1995. Please submit a workplan
proposal for the delineation of the contaminant plume to this
office within 45 days of the date of thig letter, or by September
18, 19895.

If you have any questions, I can be reached at (510) 567-6762.

YU Vo

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

cC: Jo Beth Folger, WCC, 500 12th St, Suite 100, Oakland 924607
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ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES 0D
AGENCY =
DAVID J KEARS, Agency Director I RAFAT A SHAHID, ASST AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

StID 4111 ,;‘h@'qq, Statg Water Resources Control Board

wision of Clean Water Programs
Mr. Fred Dannecker UST Local Gversight Program
Continental Baking 80 Swan Way, Rm 200
1525 Bryant Street Oakland, CA 94621
San Francisco, CA 94103 (510) 271-4530

Subject: QMR for 6841 Village Pkwy, Dublin 94568
Dear Mr. Dannecker:

I have completed review of Woodward-Clyde Consultants’ May 1994
Preliminary Investigation and Evaluation Report for the above
referenced site. This report summarizes the activities when
three monitoring wells were installed around the former tank pit.
Groundwater appears to be impacted by the release of fuel
products. At this time, groundwater elevation should be measured
on a monthly basis. And, groundwater should be sampled on a
quarterly basis. The next sampling event should occur in June
1994, Monthly groundwater flow diréction should be included in
the quarter monitoring report, which is due 45 days after the
wells are sampled. This schedule should continue for a year, at
which time, the. site will be re-evaluated to determine the next
course of action.

If you have any questions, I can be reached at (510) 271-4530.

Sincerely,

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

ceo: Jo Beth Folger, WCC, 500 12th St, Suite 100, Oakland 94607
files
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whife -env.health

ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 80 Swan Way, #200

Cakland, CA 9462}

yellow -facilfy ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH (415) 271-4320

pink  -files

ricis In tion For "l"
’

WA BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19)

_ 1. lmmediate Repoeriing 2703
—_ 2. Bus. Plan Stds. 25503(b)
___ 3,RR Con > 30 days 25503.7
___ & Inventory Inforation 25504(a)
_ . 5 inventory Complete 2730
__ & Emargancy Response 25504(0)
__ 7.Talring 25504(c)
___ 8, Deficlency 25505(0)
— 9. Modlfication 25508()

IL.B ACUTELY HAZ MATLS

___ 10, reghtration Fomn Flled 28533(a)
_ 1. Form Complate 25533(b)
12, RMPP Contenis 25534(c)

___13.implement Sch, Req'd? (Y/N) —
14, ONSlte Conseq. Assess. 25524(c)
T 15, Probable Risk Assessment  25534(d)
__ b, Pemom Tespomible 25534(g)
___17. Centification 25534(M
___ 18, Exemption Request? (Y/N)  25538(b)
___19.Trade Secret Raquested? 25538

LIS UNDERGROUND TANKS (Titte 23)

__ L. Pemit Application 4 (H&
___ 2. Pipeline Leok Detection gggg.z g:&:;
___ 3, Records Malntenance 2712

4, Ralease Report 2451

5 Closwre Plans 2870

General
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Date:
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Rav &/88

Contact:

St it , T '
D # Name __LEC_ 03?31"5_/’&‘6/5’1

site  Address __ @7 | Ul\\aﬂ&glcm% __________________
city “Dddlea Zp BSLD  Phone

MAX AMT stored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal.. 200 cft.?

inspection Categories:
. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
il Business Plans, Acute Hazardous Materials

= lil. Underground Tanks  pw) {n <zt \adq o

Callif. Administration Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)
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Inspector: ___ ___ e

Signature:
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A SHAMID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPAHT]\AEN'T OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

StID 4111 State Waler Resources Control Board
Diwision of Clean Water Programs

January 12, 1994 UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200

Woodward-Clyde (510} 271-4530

500 12th Street, Suite 100
Oakland, CA 94607-4014

Subject: Workplan Approval for CBC, 6841 Village Pkwy, Dublin

Dear Ms. Folger:

I have completed review of Woodward-Clydefs November 1993
Preliminary Site Assessment Work Plan and their January 1994
Revisions to Site Assessment Workplan for the above referenced
site. The proposal to advance four soil borings, converting
three into groundwater monitoring wells, to determine the extent
of soil and/or groundwater contamination is acceptable. Field
activities should commence within 45 days of the date of this
letter. Please notify this office at least 48 hours prior to the
start of field work.

If you have any questions, I can be reached at (510) 271-4530.

m

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: Fred Dannecker, CBC, 1525 Bryant St., San Francisco 94103
files
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

StID 4111 State Waler Resources Control Board
Dwision of Clean Water Programs
UST tocal Oversight Program

80 Swan Way, Rm 200

Oakland, CA 94621
Mr. Fred Dannecker (510) 271-4530

Continental Baking Co.
1525 Bryant St.
San Francisco, CA 94103

October 6, 1993

subject: PBA for Continental Baking, 6841 Village Pkwy, Dublin
Dear Mr. Dannecker:

I have completed review of the case file for the above referenced
site. When a 4,000 gallon diesel underground storage tank (UST)
was removed from the above referenced site, soil samples taken
from native soil beneath the tank exhibited up to 2,200 parts per
million total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel (ppm TPH-D).

Clearly an unauthorized release of petroleum products have
occurred from the operation of the former UST. Please complete
and return the enclosed UST Unauthorized Release/Contamination
Site Report. Also, at this time, an investigation is required to
determine the extent of soil and groundwater contamination which
may have resulted from this release.

Such an investigation shall be in the form of a Preliminary Site
Assessment, or PSA. The information gathered by the PSA will be
used to determine an appropriate course of action to remediate
the site, 1if deemed necessary. The PSA must be conducted in
accordance with the RWQCB Staff Recommendations for the Initial
Evaluation and Investigation of Underground Tanks, the State
Water Resources Control Board LUFT Field Manual, and Article 11
of Title 23, California Code of Regulations. The major elements
of such an investigation are summarized in the attached Appendix
A.

The PSA proposal is due within 45 days of the date of this
letter. Once the proposal is approved, field work should
commence within 60 days. A report must be submitted within 45
days after the completion of this phase of work at the site.
Subsequent reports are to be submitted guarterly until this site
qualifies for RWQCB "sign off." All reports and proposals must
be submitted under seal of a California Registered Geologist,
Certified Engineering Geologist, or Registered Civil Engineer.

Please be advised that this is a formal request for technical
reports pursuant to Title 23, CCR, Section 2722(¢c). Any
extensions of the stated deadlines, or modifications of the
required tasks, must be confirmed in writing by either this
agency or the RWQCB.



Mr. Fred Dannecker Page 2
re: PSA for 6841 Village Pkwy, Dublin
October 6, 1993

Should you have any questions about the content of this letter,
please contact me at (510) 271-4530.

Sincerely,

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

enclosures

co: files

contbake.l
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FACBIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Woodward=-Clyde Consultants n

10370 01d Placerville Read, Suite 104
Bacramento, California 95827-2505

Telepheone:s (916) 368-0988
Facsimile: (916) 36B-09267

Date:

TO: fm  Che

Teleceplier Number:

Company:
p— ~
FROM: g@y Kamine
-
RE: (haurhonized  fuleare Report
Compents:
Number of pages transmitted (incl. cover sheet) =

If you do not receive all of thaese pages or have any problems,
please call Yvonne at (916) 368~00588.
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Consultants

Engingering & salences applied to the aarth & M envirdamant

September 29, 1993

Ms. Susan L. Hugo

Alameda County Health Agency
Division of Hazardons Materials
Department of Environsnental Health
80 Swan Way, Room 350

Oakland, CA 945621

Subject; Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release Reports for Continental Baking
Sites: ‘

1010 46th Street, Oakland, CA 94609

6841 Village Parkway, Dublin, CA 94568
Dear Ms, Hugo:
Attached are Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release Reports for the above two
sites.. These are being filed by Continenta! Baking Company afier the removal of

underground tanks st both sites. Woodward-Clyde is providing environmental engineering
consulting services to Continental Baking.

If report forms have already been submitted by your agency for these sites, would you please
advise us, and send me & copy of the fonms?

Please feal free 10 phone me &t (510) 874-3138 with any questions. 1 look forward to
working with you and thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,
Jo Beth Folger

Attachrbents

ce:  RWQCB, San Francisco Bay Region
Fred Dannecker, CBC
Charles Gjersvik, CBC-SL
Jim Hummert, WCC-SL,

500 12th Street, Suits 100 « Oakland, CA 94607-4014 « (S10) 893-3600 » Fax (§10) 87¢.3268
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LOP - RECORD CHANGE REQUEST FORM

printed:

06/23/93
Mark out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
(Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)

AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 12034

StID : 4111
SITE NAME: Continental Baking Co. DATE REPORTED : 12/17/92
ADDRESS : 6841 -0 Village Pkwy. DATE CONFIRMED: 12/17/92
CITY/ZIP : Dublin 94568 MULTIPLE RPs : N

SITE STATUS

CASE TYPE: S CONTRACT STATUS: 4 EMERGENCY RESP: -0-
RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 03/31/93
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE - COMPLETED: -0-
REM INVESTIGATION: - DATE UMDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0~
REMEDIAL ACTION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0~ DATE COMPLETED: -0-
POST REMED ACT MON:- DATE UNDERWAY: -0~ DATE COMPLETED: -0-
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 03/31/93
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: 2

CASE CLOSED: - DATE CASE CLOSED: -0-
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : 12/17/92 REMEDIAIL ACTIONS TAKEN: -0O-

RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Attn. Fred Dannecker
COMPANY NAME: Continental Baking Co.
ADDRESS: 1525 Bryant St.
CITY/STATE: San Francisco, C A 94103
INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DATA ENTRY INPUT:
Name/Address Changes Only Case Progress Changes
ANNPGMS LOP DATE “ LOP DATE
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DATE: 5' 72ala

TO Local Oversight Program

FROM: Evz——
8UBJ: Transfer of Elligible Oversight Case

Site name: Cﬁhﬁh;;h&33«Qa4&3ﬂ§g§;ﬁC¥ . :

Address: bPH\ © city_Doblba.  2Zip 4 4.558
Closure plan attached? C:? 'N DepRef remaining $

DepRef Project # STID #(if any) <%\ \

Number of Tanks: \ removed? CE) N Date of removal Ui!!f!!ﬂ?qv/

Leak Report filed? Y (EE) Date of Discovery thllféﬁlez

Samples received? CZ? N Contamination: 30\\

Petroleum Y N Types: Avgas Jet leaded  unlead Dies
fuel oil waste oil kerosene solvents

Monitoring wells on site tﬁg Monitoring schedule? Y N
LUFT category 1 2 3 * H S C A R W G o
Briefly describe the following:

Preliminary Assessment

Remedial Action

Post Remedial Action Monitoring

Enforcement Action

96“.%$5an92~N*¥hv' O*JLL(*awd& uul 'Zfzcdiﬁ?nﬁ 1]9#{41)
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Woodward-Clyde & ..
Consultants »

Enginaering & sciences applied to the earth & its environment ! ; !

8 March 1993

Jeff Shapiro

Alameda County Health Agency

80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, California 94621 Vel
2C

Regarding:  Continental Baking Company ~ {(¢ A Vemndert (s ) S5 2-0950

6841 Village Parkway < & °
Dublin, California BIS F;)( WD 2
5S¢ AT e

Dear Mr. Shapiro:

On behalf of Continental Baking Company (CBC), I writing to inform you and to solicit your
comments, if any, of CBC’s intent to backfill the excavation at the above-referenced site with -
“clean,” imported fill material and to proceed with site restoration. Although the excavation is

fenced, due to health and safety concerns, CBC would Jike 16 proceed with backfilling and site
restoration as soon as possible. CBC is aware that, depending upon the findings, additional
investigation and/or remediation may be necessary at the site. A report of tank removal

activities with analytical results is being prepared. This report will include information

regarding stockpiled soil disposal and site restoration. As a result, this report will be submitted

after site restoration has been completed.

Should you have any comments or questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at my direct
number, (510) 874 3081. Unless I hear from you before Friday, March 12, 1993, Fred
Dannecker of CBC and I will assume that you no comments or objections to CBC’s plans to
restore the site.

Sincerely,

228l per Pt Yo - Zesiadion =

cc Fred Dannecker |
RWQCB, San Francisco Bay Region Eﬁ%‘; o;zk chs@as«l. of hocdep ol
Casey Duna, PEI . % dA e & s

SacletUed \ VA iz # stwde- secl,
has boen awleds o -&M?Qﬁ.ﬂ—@v

R—"ﬁ’““"" ST PN \a,c..(_hu-@Lds’J\ w2 wedes

500 12th Street, Suite 100 » Qakland, CA 94607-4014 « (510) 893-3600 + Fax (510) 874-3268



ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

CA 94621

OAKLAND, .

PHONE NO.-510/271-4320

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION
80 SWAN WAY, ROOM 200
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Approvad-of

UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE . PLAN
* * *# complete according to attached instructions * % *

dbg;/ i 10lq

1. Business Name _CONTINTAL BAKING CO

CONTINENTAL BAKING CO

Business Owner

2., Site Address é841 VILLAGE PARKWAY

510 829 5744

G s
%‘Phone

Zip

DUBLIN CA

City
3. Mailing Address COWTENTAL BAKING CO 6841 VILLAGE PARKWAY

94566 phone 510 829 5744

Zip

DUBLIN CA

City

e

T

CONTENTAIL BAKING CO.,1525 BRYANT ST (¢S) §52 -GSO

‘o
ey

Address SAN:FRANCISCO

4. Land Owner#

CA

zip94103

City, State

Generator name under which tank will be manifested

5.

CONTENTAL BAKING CO

under which tank will be manifested

EPA I.D. No.

ChAc.ovo78rj0
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6.

10.

Contractor PETROLEUM ENGINEERING TNC

Address 11 W 9TH ST

city SANTA ROSA CA 95401 Phone’07 545 0360

*Effective Jonuary 1, 1992, Business and Professional Code Section 7058.7 requires prime contracters to also hold
Hozardous Weste Certification issued by the State Contractors License Board.. :Indicate-that the certificate has
been received, in addition, to holding the appropriate contractoers license type. .~ oL -

Consultant WOODWARD & CLYDE

Address _ 500 127TH ST SUITE 100"
city OAKLAND CA' 94607 Phone 510 8743081

Contact Person for Investigation

Name HAROLD DYE Title QPERATIONS

Phone 7107 545 0360

Number of tanks being closed under this plan ONE

Length of piping being removed under this plan UNKNQWN

Total number of tanks at facility __ ONE
State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see
instructions).

*% Underground tanks are hazardous waste and must be handled *#%°
as hazardous waste

a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

NameERICKSON INC EPA I.D. NoCannpod4ee3ia2

Hauler License No. 0019 License Exp. Date __CIIRENT
g G ‘

address 255 PARR BLVD

city RICHMOND State CA 2ip94801

b) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site
Name ERICKSON INC EPA I.D. NoCAD009466392

Address 255 PARR BLVD

city - RICHMOND State _ca Zip 94801

rev 3/92 -2 - ‘1‘



¢} Tank and Piping Transporter

Name _ERICKSON INC EPA I.D. No.CAD009466392
. Hauler License No.0019 ‘ License Exp. bateCHBEEEL____

Address 255 PARR BLVD

city RICHMOND State CAZip 94801

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site

Name erickson incc EPA I.D."No:CAD009466392

Address 255 PARR BLVD

city _ RICHMOND StateCA = -zip 94801

11. Experienced Sample Collector

Name WOODWARD & CLYDE

Company WOODWARD & CLYDE

Address 500 127TH ST SUITE_100

City QAKLAND State CA__ Zip946(07  Phone __ 510 874 3081

12. Laboratory

Name MID PACIFIC

Address 625 B, CLYDE AVE

City MOUNTAIN VIEW State CA Zip94043

State Certification Wo. 1204

13. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [ ] No [x]

If ves, desggihe.

S "
ol
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14. Describe methods to be used for rendering tank inert

TANK TO _BE PUMPED FREE QOF PRODICT

30 LBS OF DRY ICE TO BE USED FOR EACH 1000 GAL. m@.,\m?ﬁ!jégwulw&

OF CAPACITY.

Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping

nust be flushed out into the tanks.

piping must then be removed.
plugged.

All accessible ;associated
Inaccessible@piping;mﬁstiba

The Bay Area Air Quality Management Dlstrlct (771 6000), ‘along with
local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank

removal permits.
exp1051on proof combustible gas meters to: verlfy stank ‘inertness.

- Fire departments ‘typicallyr~ “require .. the use of
It

is the contractort!s responsibility to: hrzng'a'workzng combustzhie gas
meter on site to verify tank . inertness.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information

Tank

Capacity

Use History
(see instructions)

Material to

be sampled
{(tank contents,
so0il, ground-
water, etc.)

Location and
Depth of
Samples

4,000

DIESEL

TPH D

BTX & E

TPH & BTX & E

IF DRY,COLLECT
SAMPLES AT BOTH
ENDS IN NATIVE

*d&xh$a,g@,L,

IF WATER IS
PRESENT , COLLECT)
1 OR 2 SAMPLES
USING A BATLER.

- Y
w;ﬁanﬂhb

. wito

one soil sample must be collected for every 20 feet of piping that is

removed.

be present in the excavation.

rev 3/92
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Excavated/Stockpiled Soil

Stockpiled Soil Sampllng Plan ézf
Volume -,%'6919“6&’ o MUj/éLPM’ULO« DnLULJCU«

(Estimated) <
. c‘mf«u@mq pupas_ Chotan 8 CuiTr
A DISCRETE SAMPLE TO BE TAKEN )

EVERY 20 Wm o Liaos fr<

é’

30YARDS
e Burdind ol T

g placed on Tml Pl |
GBS Lm0 .

gtockpiled soil must be placed on bermed: plastxc and must be -
completely covered by plastic sheeting. R

’—..___‘_

i

16. Chemical methods and associated detection 1limits-to:be used
for analyzing samples

The Tri-Regional Board recommended :minimum: ‘verification:analyses
and practical guantitation ‘reporting limits~ ‘should:be ifollowed. S=

attached Table 2.

Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Other EPA, DHS, .or Method
Sought Sample Preparation Other Analysis Detection
Method Number Method Number Limit
TPD D GCID 3550
BTX & E 8020 OR 8240
TPH & BTK & E 8260
;ﬁ@ﬁ

A L
T,
ok

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)
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THe lorWo ’ .
18. submit Worker's Compensation Cartificate

copy |

Nama of Insurer mwm P

19, 3ubmit Plot Plan (See Instructicns)
20. Inclose Deposit [See Instrustions)

¢l. Report any .leaks or contamination to vEhis coffd
iliscovery. The report shall. be Nadeon:an
tinauthorized Laak(ctontam;i.pajhiog Site Report

22, ‘Submit m clesure report-fo this oreil, “
in item 22 ¢f the ‘instructions, . -

“form

108 mymknawhdgl rand be
“arescorrect.and itrue;

I declare that tn the bast
intormation provided -above

I understand that: information:in-adaition “tosthatpy
obtain o an wapproval oofrom g
~Environvental Henlth vandthat no swork-isstoibeginion

-nesedad _in order - ta-

“this plan -is ‘approved,

I undurstand that ‘any. changes in design,- mata.fials o L

this plan if pricr approval is not .chtainasd,

I understand that all werk
compllance with all applicable OSKA
Adminfigtration) zeguiremsnts concerning ‘perssnnel -he
undersytand that site and worker safety are solaly th

iUnde;

+ithin 6t

co:within s duys of
rground {Storags ‘Tank
( nRtry

uctions)

o y .-"':‘,: }T#hi“j ,:/ .
information:ligted

féﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁtatngpnig}and

ﬁiggd ¢above;uay.be
the SiDeparivent - of

“thisiproject il

quipment will void

performed during this project will be done in
(Cecupational -

Safety -.and :Henlth
ith and .zafety, I
rasponsibility of

the propsrty ownaxy or his agent and that this raesponsihiiity is not

sharad nor assumed by the County of Alammda,

Ozces 1 hava receivad my stanped,
the project Rasarious Materisls Spacialist
Advince of site work +o scheduls the
Signatiure of contractor

Nawi: (pleaze typa)

acgapted closure pl

¢ I will contact

at lesst tn{:- working days in
raguirsd inspeat

Ons. -

ﬁf’wf\

Signature

pata H=t6. §
Slgnature of site pwhar ok Cperatdyr
Name; (phanép ) e /7 /

"

Sigrature

Date /22 — /— ?é‘{

tay 3/92
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o

INSBTRUCTIONS -

-

General Instructions

Three (3) copies of this plan plus attachments and deposit must be
submitted to this Department.

Any cutting into tanks requires local flre departmentkapproval.
One complete copy of your approved p}.an must be at the construct:l.on

site at all times; a copy of your approved plan must also be ‘sent
to the landowner. ; . ; : .

State of California Permit Application Forms A.and_B areto be- suhn1tted 1o this
office. One Form A per site, one Form B for each ‘removed . tank -

Item Specific Instructions

10.

15.

rev 3/92 -7 - -

. SITE ADDRESS

Address at which closure is taking place.

EPA I.D. NO. under which the tanks will be manifested
EPA I.D. numbers may be obtained from the State Department of

Health Services, 916/324-1781,

. CONTRACTOR

Prime contractor for the project.

STATE REGISTERED HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTERS/FACILITIES

a) All residual liquids and sludges are to be removed from tanks
before tanks are inerted.

¢) Tanks must be hauled as hazardous waste.
d) This is the place where tanks will be taken for cleaning.

TANK HISTORY AND SAMPLING TNFORMATION
Use History - .This information is essential and must be accurate.

Include tanx installation date, products stored in the tank, and the
date when the .tank was last used.

Material to be sampled - e.g. water, oil, sludge, soil, etec.
Location and depth of samples - e.q. beneath the tank a maximum of

two feet below the native scil/backfill interface, side wall at the
high water mark, etc.



16. CHEMICAL METHODS AND ASSOCIATED DETECTION TIMITS
See attached Table 2. -

-

17. SITE HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN -
A site specific Health and Safety plan must be submitted. We
advocate the site health and safety plan include the following items,

at a minimum:

a) The name and responsibilities of the. site health  and safety
officer; : ‘ -

b) An outline of briefings to be held beforggwofk each day to appraise
employees of site health and safety hazards; - '-.. S

c) Identification of health and safetynhazafdéﬁof?each work task.
Include potential fire, explosion,~physica;,%and:chemical hazards;

d) For _each hazard, identify the action .levels . (contaminant
concentrations in air) or physical conditions-which will trigger
changes in work habits to ensure workers are not .exposed to unsafe
chemical levels or physical conditions; :

e) Description of the work habit changes triggered by the above action
levels or physical conditions;

f) Frequency and types of air and personnel monitoring - along with
the environmental sampling techniques and instrumentation - to be
used to detect the above action levels. Include instrumentation
maintenance and calibration methods and frequencies;

g) Confined space entry procedures (if applicable);
h) Decontamination procedures;

i) Measures to be taken to secure the site, excavation and stockpiled
soil during and after work hours (e.g. barricades, caution tape,
fencing, trench plates, plastic sheeting, security guards, etc.);

j) Spill containment/emergency/contingency plan. Be sure to include
emergency phone numbers, the location of the phone nearest the
site, and directions to the hospital nearest the site;

k) Documentation that all site workers have received the appropriate
OSHA approved trainings and participate in appropriate medical
surveillance per 29 CFR 1910.120; and

1) pPage for employees to sign indicating they have read and will
comply with the site health and safety plan.

The safety plan must be distributed to all employees and contractors
working in hazardous waste operations on site. A complete ccpy of
the site health and safety plan along with any standard operating
procedures shall be on site and accessible at all times.’

rev 3/92 - 8 -



19.

20.

21.

22.

NOTE: These requirements are - excerpts ~from 29 CFR Part
1910.120(b) (4), Hazardous Waste Operations and “Emergency Response;
Final Rule, March 6, 1989. Safety plans of certain-underground tank
sites may need to meet the complete requirements of.this Rule.

PLOT PLAN )

The plan should consist of a scaled view of ‘the facility at which
the tank(s) are located and should include the following
information:

a) Scale;

b) North Arrow;

¢c) Property Lines;

d) Location of all Structures;

e) Location of all relevant existing equipment including ‘tanks
and piping to be removed and dispensers;

f} Streets;

g) Underground conduits, sewers, water lines, utilities;
h) Existing wells (drinking, monitoring, etec.);:

i) Depth to ground water; and

j) All existing tanks and piping in addition to the ones being
pulled.

DEPOSIT

A deposit, payable to Alameda County for the amount indicated on
the Alameda County Underground Storage Tank Fee Schedule, must
accompany the plans.

Blank Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report forms may be
obtained in limited quantities from our office and from the San
Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board (415/464-1255).
Larger quantities may be obtained directly from the State Water
Resources Control Board at (916} 739-2421.

TANK_CLOSURE:REPORT

The tank closure report should contain the following information:
a) General description of the closure activities;

b) Description of tank, fittings and piping conditions. Indicate tank
size and former contents; note any corrosion, pitting, holes, etc.:;

rev 3/92 - Q - .7




e

c)

d)

e)

)

g)
h)

1)

3)

rev 3/92

Descrlptlon of the excavation 1tse1f ~Include - the -tank and
excavation depth, a log of the stratlgraphlc units encountered
within the excavation, a description ~of ~root rholes . or other
Jpotential contaminant pathways, the depth :to any ‘observed ground
water, descriptions and locaticns of stained or .odor-bearing soil,
and descriptions of any observed free product -or "sheen;

Description of sampling methods;

Description of any remedial measures conducted at the time of tank
removal;

To-scale figures showing the- excavatlon 51ze and depth nearby
buildings, sample locations and depths, . and -tank -and piping
locations. Include a copy of the plot plan prepared’ for the Tank
Closure Plan under item-19;.

Chain of custody ‘records;

Copies of signed laboratory reports;

Copies of "TSDF to Generator" Manifests :for-all hazardous wastes
hauled offsite (sludge, rinsate, tanks -and piping, contaminated

soil, etc.); and

Tabulation of the volume and final destination of all non-
manifested contaminated soil hauled offsite.




TABLE - #2

RECOMMENDED MINIMUM VERIFICATION ANALYSES FOR

UNDERGROUND TANK LEAKS -

HYDROCARBON LE
Unknown Fuel

Leaded Gas

Unleaded Gas

Diesel, Jet Fuel and

Kerosene

Fuel/Heating 0il

Chlorinated Solvents

Non-chlorinated Solvents

Waste and Used 0il

or Unknown
(All analyses must be
completed and submitted)

bl

* If found, analyze for

SOIL ANALYSIS

TPH G GCFID(5030)
TPH D GCFID(3550)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260

TPH G GCFID(5030) .
BTX&E ° -.8020 OR 8240

TPH AND BTX&E 8260
TOTAL LEAD AA

—————— Optional~—=w=—-
TEL DHS-LUFT
EDB ) DHS~<AB1803
TPH G GCFID(5030)

BTX&E 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260
TPH D GCFID(3550)
BTY&E 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260
TPH D GCFID(3550)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240

TPH AND BTX&E 8260

CL HC 8010 or 8240
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
CL HC AND BTX&E 8260
TPH D GCFID(3550)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240
TPH AND BTX&E 8260
TPH G GCFID(5030)
TPH D GCFID(355%Q)

TPH AND BTX&E 8260
O & G 5520 D & F
BTX&E 8020 or 8240

CL HC 8010 or 8240

‘WATER ANALYSIS

TPH G GCFID(5030)
TPH D GCFID{3510)
BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260
L_TPH ¢ . GCFID{5030)
:BTX&E ° 602 or 624

" TOTAL LEAD .AA

SPEL - ~ DHS-LUFT

“EDB - .DHS-AB1803
“TPH G GCFID(5030)
‘BTX&E 602, 624 or
w 8260
TPH D GCFID(3510)
BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260
TPH D GCFID(3510)
BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260
CL HC 601 or 624
BTX&E 602 or 624
CL HC AND BTX&E 8260
TPH D GCFID(3510)
BTX&E 602 or 624
TPH and BTX&E 8260
TPH G GCFID(5030)
TPH D  GCFID(3510
0 &G 5520 C & F
BTX&E 602, 624 or
8260
CL HC 601 or 624

ICAP or AA TO DETECT METALS: Cd, Cr, Pb, 2Zn, Ni
METHOD 8270 FOR SOIL OR WATER TO DETECT:

PCB#*
PCP*

PNA
CREOSOTE

PCB
PCP
PHA
CREOSOTE

dibenzofurans (PCBs) or dioxins (PCP)

Reference: Tri-Regional Board Staff Recommendations for Preliminary
Evaluation and Investigation of Underground Tank Sites,

10 August 19380



Tri~Regional Board Staff Recommendations

Preliminary UST Site Investigations

EXPLANATION FOR TABLE #2: MINIMUM VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

OTHER METHODOLOGIES are continually being developed and as methods are
accepted by EPA or DHS, they also can be use.d.w

For DRINKING WATER SOURCES - EPA - recommendS"that*the 500 -series - for
volatile organics be used in preference to:the:600; serles becau&e the
detection limits are ‘lower and the QA/QC 1s better. oot

. APPROPRIATE STANDARDS for the materlals stored 1n the‘tank are. to be

used for all analyses on .Table #2. For: 1nstance,wseasona11y, there
may be five different “jet fuel mixtures to: bewcon51dered.

To AVOID FALSE POSITIVE detection of'benzene,ubenzeneefree;solvents
are to be used. i

TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS (TPH) as .gasoline (@) :and.:diesel (D)
ranges (volatile and extractible, respectively). are to.be:analyzed and
characterized by GCFID with a fused capillary-colunn -and :prepared by
EPA method 5030 (purge and trap) for volatile -hydro- ' carbons, or
extracted by sonication using 3550 methodeology for -extractable
hydrocarbons. Fused capillary columns are preferred to packed
columns; a packed column may be used as a "first cut" with "dirty"
samples or once the hydrocarbons have been characterized and proper
QA/QC is followed.

TETRAETHYL LEAD (TEL) analysis may be required if total lead is
detected unless the determination is made that the +total lead
concentration is geogenic (naturally occurring).

CHLORINATED HYDROCARBONS (CL HC) AND BENZENE, TOLUENE, XYLENE AND
ETHYLBENZENE (BTX&E) are analyzed in soil by EPA methods 8010 and 8020
respectively, (or 8240) and in water, 601 and 602, respectively (or
624) .

OIL AND GREASE (0 & G) may be used when heavy, straight chain
hydrocarbons may be present. Infrared analysis by method 418.1 may
also be acceptable for 0 & G if proper standards are used. Standard
Methods" 17th.Edition, 1989, has changed the 503 series to 5520.

g:&*"“t-_,n

PRACTICAL QUA I'.l'n'I'ION REPORTING LIMITS are influenced by matrix
problems and’l o ratory QA/QC procedures. Following are the Practical
Quantitation Reporting Limits:

SOIL PPM WATER PPB
TPH G i.0 50.0
TPH D l.0 50.0
BTI&E 0.005 0.5

O &G 50.0 5,000.0

10 August 1950
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Preliminary UST Site Investigations

Based upon a Regional Board survey of Department of Health Services
Certified Laboratories, the Practical Quantitation Reporting Limits are
attainable by a majority of laboratories with the exception of diesel fuel
in soils. The Diesel Practical Quantitation Reporting Limits, shown by
the survey, are:

ROUTINE " MODIFIED PROTOCOL
< 10 ppm (42%) < 10 ppm- (10%)
< 5 ppm (19%) < 5 ppm (21%)

< 1 ppm (35%) < 1 ppm (60%)

When the Practical Quantitation Reporting'Limits;ére:notfachievable,
an explanation of the problem is to-be submitted on the -laboratory
data sheets.

10. LABORATORY DATA SHEETS are to be signed and submitted:and.include the
laboratory's assessment of the condition of the 'samples :on:.xreceipt
including temperature, suitable container' type, .:.air - bubbles
present/absent in VOA bottles, proper preservation,.etc. .The sheets
are to include the dates sampled, submitted, prepared for -analysis,
and analyzed.

11. IF PEAKS ARE FOUND, when running samples, that do not.conform to the
standard, laboratories are to report the peaks, including any. unknown
complex mixtures that elute at times varying from “the standards.
Recognizing that these mixtures may be contrary to the .standard, they
may not be readily identified; however, they are to be reported. At
the discretion of the LIA or Regional Board the following information
is to be contained in the laboratory report:

The relative retention time for the unknown peak(s) relative to the
reference peak in the standard, copies of the chroma- togram(s),
the type of column used, initial temperature, temperature program
is C/minute, and the final temperature.

12. REPORTING LIMITS FOR TPH are: gasoline standard < 20 carbon atoms,
diesel and jet fuel (kerosene) standard < 50 carbon atoms. It is not
necessary to continue the chromatography beyond the limit, standard,
or EPA/DHS method protocol (whichever time is greater).

L) -
ym

e EPILOGUE

ADDITIVES: Major oil companies are being encouraged or required by the
federal government to reformulate gasoline as cleaner burning fuels to
reduce air emissions. MTBE (Methyl-tertiary butyl ether), ETHANOL (ethyl
alcohol), and other chemicals may be added to reformulate -gasolines to
increase the oxygen content in the fuel and thereby decrease undesirable
emissions (about four percent with MTBE). MTBE and ethanol are, for
practical purposes, soluble in water. The removal from the water column
will be difficult. Other compounds are being added by the oil companies
for various purposes. The refinements for detection and analysis for all
of these additives are still being worked out. If you have any questions
about the methodology, please call your Regional Board representative.

-
s

1
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.. ENGINEERING.. INC..

. S . : o [oave 408 Mo, e
GENERAL CUNTRACTORS ~ LICENSE NO. 224358 " PHONE (707) 545-0360 S 12 .4 92, B4991/3 l
11 WEST NINTH STREET SANTA ROSA, CA. 95401  FAX . (707) 545-7068 FRED DANNECKER f
] . T "_ RE: |
TO CONTINENTAL BAKING €0 COUNTY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
}
i}
1595 BRYANT ST DECLARATION OF REFUND i
SAN_ _PFRANCISCO CA 94103 N C e
Vi
. WE ARE SENDING YOU [§ Attached O Undéf separate’ cover via l ' the following items:
O Shop drawings J Prints O Plans {0 Samples {7 Specifications
[ Copy of ietter 0 Change order O <
copies | DATE . NO. DESCRIFTION
9 , FORMS FOR REFUND DESIGNATION FORMS

FOR ALAMEDA COUNTY SITES., DUBLIN AND OAKLAND.

|
|
|
|
|
|

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked beiow: _
X For approval O Approved as submitted [0 Resubmit

copies for approval
3 for your use O Approved as noted | : 0 Submit copies for distribution
> {0 As requested 1 Returned for corrections 3 Return corrected prints

[J For review and comment 0
[0 FOR BIDS DUE __ I9__ O PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

REMARKS___FRED, WE AS THE CONTRACTOR ARE QBLIGATED _TO SECURE PERMITS FOR
BOTH SITE IN ALAMEDA COQUNTY. THEIR FEES ARE SET UP BASED ON THE
AMOUNT OF TANKS T0 BE REMOVED. THIS IS A FORM THAT I BAVE T0O HAVE

COMPLETED IN ORDER SHOULD THERE BE ANY REFUND FOR OVERPAYMENT IT WOULD
DESIGNATE WE THE CONTRACTOR WHO PAID THE ORGINAL FEE WOULD BRE THE

RECIPIENT.

PLEASE SIGN AND FORWARD TO ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH, OAKLAND,

ANY QUESTIONS PLEASE CALI, ME

COPY TO : ' Hewrtan

SIGNED; W ‘D';a_

L T Y APy S S A TP S




The property owner will use this form to designate someone other

. ALAMEDA COUNTY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION DEg
Declaration of S8ite Account Refund Recipient
- STTE CMNER FILLS OUT PER SIVE ! : ‘

-~ OPTIONAL -- ﬁ///’

than him— or her- self to receive any refund due at the completion

of all deposit/refund projects at the site listed below. In the
absence of this form, the property owner will receive any refund.
only one’ person at any one time may be designated to receive any

refund.

-

SITE NUMBER/ADDRESS: " B PROPERTY OWNER *© ..

Site Number

CONTINENTAL BAKING CO

Company Name

CONTINENTAL BAKING CO

- Owner's Name

6841 VILAGE_ PARKWAY 1525 BRYANT ST

street Address

Owner's Address

DUBLIN CA 94566 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

City

2ip Code Owner's City State Zip

I designate the following person to receive any refund
due at the completion of all deposit/refund projects:

PETROLEUM ENGINEERING INC
Name

11T W. 9TH ST

Street Address

SANTA ROSA CA 95401

city / Zip ,/////’/’/”,_,,,/
AN

Property dunerhéignaszg,/
CONTINENAL BAKING QO

> 0 A )2 §— 9.2

Date

Property Owner Name

DR-DECL;

RETURN FORM TO: Alameda County, Hazardous Materials Div.
80 Swan Way, Rm 200 ’
Oakland, CA 94621-1439
mfk; 8714/ Phones (510) 271-4320

2 1ge;

»



ALAMEDA COUNTY.HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION
Acknowledgement of Refund:Recipient for Site Account

PEPOSITOR FlLiS 0UT PER SITE
-= REQUIRED --

The depositor,will .use this.form to acknowledge. that. the property
owner or his or her-.designee.will receive any refund.due.at .the
completion of all deposit/refund projects at the Slte L;sted below.

SITE NUMBER/ADDRESS: REFUND RECIPIENT-PROPERTY'OWNER
Site Number - ‘:;i '
Company Name Ouner's Name
Street Address | Owneris A&dress
City Zip Code Owneris City State Zip

I have read the description of the project Deposit/Refund
Procedure, and have had an opportunity to ask questions about it.
I understand that regardless of who deposits money into the site
account, any deposit money remaining at the completion of all

projects being conducted at this site will be refunded solely to
the property owner or his or her desidnee. »

Signature of Depositor Date

Depositor Name

Company Name

Street Address

City / zip

RETURN FORM TO:  Alameda County, Kazardous Hateraals Div.
80 Swan Way, Rm 200 \
Cakland, CA 94621-1439
DR-ACKN; mfk; 8/14/91 Phone: (510) 271-4320



ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 80 Swan Way, #200

white -env.health Qakiand, CA 944621

yellow -faciy ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH @15) 271-4320
Hazardous Materials Inspection Form
Z nFor IL I

5
. .
o # ame wﬁ%é_“&? fs X.?ﬁ_[Z/ $2

l.A BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19)

1. Immadiate Reporing 2703 \j i P

™ 2. Bus. Plan Sids. 25503(15) Slite Address éQq[ 1 I f(ﬂ ________________________
7 3.RR Cam > 30 doys 25503.7

__ 4. Inventory Information 25504{0) h ly&

__. 5. lnventory Compiete 2730 C[fy Ie le 2_4“““ Phone

__. b, Emergency Resporze 25504¢b)

— b e eaney oot —__ MAX AMTsiored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?

___ 9. Maodification 25505()

Inspectlon Calegoties:
. Haz, Mat/Wasie GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER

1.8 ACUTELY HAZ MATLS
il. Business Plans, Acute Hazardous Materlals

10. Ragltration Form Fled 25533(a)
:H.ch'n Complete 25533(b} _ 12N, Underground Tanks
12, mMPP Contents 285534(c)
13, mplement Sch, Req'd? (Y/N) _5
__ 14 QtiSlte Corseq, Assass. 25524(c <
15, Proboble Risk Assessment  25534(c) Callf. Administration Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)
___ 14, Persons Respon:lble 28524(g)
___17. Ceariification 25534
18, Expnption Request? (V/N) 255360} .
19, Trade Sacret Requested? 25538 Comments:

e
IIl. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title 23) ('zljmfz E&ﬂgc[ig j[j’:[ -'EQQMNO A Ta YA)\/

1. Permit Application 5984 (HE
___ 2. Pipseline Leok Detection 25292 :H&g

:3‘.'5‘:9?;’;‘3?.;32’32%'“”“ 2 4wo Gallod Dese m\_lg; fgg wwon €l
5 Closure Flans 2670 -
6ihow 5 s o B woudl Lo .

Ganeral

6, Mathod A

1) Monthly Test
2) Daly Vadose
Sert-anruc grchwerion

One fime ol
3 Doty Vadase Oi\

mmmm \..(/ ‘*1/54., '61‘(«41(.

4y Monihly Grchwates
©na timea soly
5) Dady imventory

snudirkfustg T 0 aw “Thr AND ﬁlaw/c’am

Vadose/gndwarter mon.

? porccivek v WU Poles Dektn o o ,

Cont pipd leak det
) Weeidy Tank Gauge

‘f.;,,m“%li%rj‘m Y Tei- Dt 10%" / TPH-D \
o T2~ Dudth, &lEX

{
—. 7. Prach Tork Tost 2643 1 1)

& wvenioviee | onbpae Pé/ /
N

Monitoring for Exlsling Tunks

9 SofTesting. gﬁ
10, Ground Water. 2847

kY -~ - - -
e, Viwad Gnbamglimn 15 evipenT A pEuinils.,
— Ia.m%r:rzt:lbmf 271 . N - - ;
4, A.:)al:lri 2635 M{[LM_M&M.& : i l;SQ‘MWLmZM ¢
are:

New Tanks

Ray 8:88

Contact: _C:J_Q:S__EMJE_%-

Title: ,/C':;fe' U A Inspector:

o

Signature: _'_ _______ Signature:




STATE OF CAUFORNIA .
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH

Permit Issued To

ANNUAL
PERMIT

{Insert Employer’s Name, Address and Telephone No.)

BKH Excavators
5 West Ninth Street

Santa Rosa CA 95401

Trenching and Excavation

® No-0543723

No.

Date January 14, 1992

Region 1

— San Francisco

District >

- Santa Rosa

Tel. __ 707-576-2388

Type of Permit

Pursuant to Labor Code Sections 6500 and 6502, this Permit is issued to the above-named
employer for the projects described below.

State Contractor’s Licensa Number Pormit Valid through
98540 December 31, 1992
Anficipated Dates
Description of Praject Location Address City ond County
Starting Completion
various various various various various

This Permit is issued upon the following conditions:

1. That the work is performed by the same employer. if this is an annual permit the appropriate
District Office shall be notified, in writing, of dates and location of job site prior to

commencement.

2. That employer will comply with all occupational safety and health standords or orders ap-
plicable to the above projects, and any other lawful orders of the Division.

3. That if any unforeseen condition causes deviation from the plans or statements contained in
the Permit Application Form the employer will notify the Division immediately.

4. Any variation from the specification and assertions of the Permit Application Form or violation

of safety orders may be cause to revoke the permit.

5. This permit shall be posted at or near each place of employment as provided in 8 CAC 341.4,

Receved Frem Received By
Dye Bethel
D Cosh Amaunt Date
(X chek 100 1-14-92

EMPLOYER ORIGINAL—GREEN PASTRICT COPY—PINK
r, ACCOUNTING COPY-—CANARY REGION COPY—WHITE
DA e 3R

Investigated by

Approvedby? ) M f/ 732

L—._

Dist. Manager

89 BEb"y 4



e
¥ Woodruff-Sawyer & Co.
220 Bush Sireet -

7th Floor
- . San Francisco, CA 94104

S

R 2 5 R : 5
THIS CERTIFICATE 1S ISSUED AS A MATTER QF INFORMATION ONLY AND ..
CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. .THIS CERTIFICATE

DOES NOT AMEND,"EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE
POLICIES-BELOW, -~ - Cs ) i

"COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE

COMPANY A

e Fairmont Insurance Co, - -

. Petroleum Engineering, Inc. *.
11 West 9th Street - . - . . -
Santa Rosa, CA 95401 : - -~ "0

‘I 2THIS IS TO €

LETTER -

COMPANY g .. . S5

COMPANY ¢~
LeTiER -,

spendere + .

COMPANY 1y e
LETTER B

" COMPANY . E
LETTER &

Z »: S
P URANCE LISTED BELOW
122 INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING 'ANY ‘REQUIREMENT " TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY YCONTRACT OR OTHER :DOGUMENT WITH RESFECT 1O WHICH THIS -

CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED.OR MAY PERTAIN, THE .INSURANCE .AFFORDED BY THE"POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TQ ALl THE TERMS, “

&

22

ZET

HAVE -BEEN SSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE FOLICY PERIOD

= EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES.: LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE-BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. © -

(SR T A L - ' o B K
“TYPEOFINSURANCE /. ' - > POLIGY NUMBER - - - P&L}Evaﬁﬁsncwwmf e ﬁ-!xnﬂgmm“m“ e
GENERAL UABILTY -~ : . o N el o GENERAL AGGREGATE '
- -| COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY ) PRODUCTS.COMP/OP AGG. |8
| ctams mace] - | occur. .| PERSONAL & ADV. INGURY " [§
OWNER'S & CONTRACTOR'S PHOT EACH OCCURRENCE $
FIRE DAMAGE (Anyonefire) 1{%
MED, EXPENSE (Any one parsan)l $
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE ¢
- | any Ao LMIT
7f ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
SCHEDULED AUTOS {Pat parson}
-] [ HIAED AUTOS . BODILY INJURY s
{-+ | NON-OWNED AUTOS {Per accident)
| aARAGE LIABILITY
2 PROPERTY DAMAGE - $
| EXCESS LiABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s
AGGREGATE s
OTHER THAN UMSRELLA FORM e :
o
WORKER'S COMPENSATION STATUTORY LMITS - :;SB Oé‘“
EAGH ACCIDENT s 0
AND P80563920 1 et
A euPLOYER . WC 639 0 IO 1/92 01/01/93 DISEASE LICY LIMIT 3$ 1,000,000
5 L PO
DISEASE—EACH EMPLOYEE | 8 1,000,000
OTHER

DESCRIPTION OF CPERATIONSILOCATIONSVERICLESISPECIAL TEMS
;- Asrespects: All California Operations

iR RSN AL R E I Sar o i o S it o

7

2| . County of Alameda
' f 0 Swan Way

: akland, CA 94621

A

iCIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE

UING : COMPANY ' WILL ENDEAVOR TO
CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE

! n?,és SHALL"IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR
A

LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL
LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON Tl

:| AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE- _

ANY.-FFE~AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

e

IR

ACORD EORFORATIONA650 |
- nf.!; S

i

E
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Allisies - .
HAZARDOUS SUBSTAMCLES RENMOVAL AND REMEDIAL
ACTIONS CERTIFICATION

it
Bt

{jlinstaziiinnly q

1
i

Pursuant Lo the provisions of Section 70587 of the Business and Prolessions Code,
the Registrar of Conlraclors does hereby certify that the following qualifying person
has successlully completed the hazardous substances removal and remedial actions

==
==

examinalion. - g8

SN . Eé_:,
08 SOy £
,‘E'-‘\"\\o‘." l‘n..:‘:’) " -._—-5

£ a0
mosma ol 38
1 LONTACIORS ¥
¢ [ 0'@’"..0'
0

=
o

Qualilier: DAVID LEWES LAMPI

NN

E“ ..
A
I:::
H
H i
- A

i
=
7
A
X/

“‘\;\\

My, License No: 224358
fh-%" A .
Wz or cat s . Lol
W - Nuineslyles PETROLEUM ENGINEERING INC
WITNESS my haud and of ficial wal ihis ) ’

.
Jragsar?

This certilication is twe property o the

e R A

24th d,dy of DECEMBER 1991 Hepitear ol Cootractors, s nol
Do B, RLLL, tesansfernhle, aund shall Le nevnened W the

ar e g Bepistene npon denmaed when saspendisd,
tepistiae of Cedraclos (NI TN sk, oo nwaliclted Tor oy reasun
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